## BRECKSVILLE-BROADVIEW HEIGHTS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT Board of Education

Resolution to Waive Career-Technical Training for Students in Grades Seven and Eight during the 2015-2016 School Year

WHEREAS, R.C. section 3313.90 provides that the requirement for an Ohio public school district to provide career-technical education to students enrolled in grades seven and eight may be waived for a particular school year if the Board of Education adopts a resolution specifying the intent not to provide career-technical education to students enrolled in grades seven and eight for a particular school year and submits that resolution to the Ohio Department of Education by the thirtieth day of September of that school year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education of the Brecksville-Broadview Heights City School District hereby specifies its intent not to provide career-technical education to students enrolled in grades seven and eight during the 2015-2016 school year.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Education of the Brecksville-Broadview Heights City School District hereby directs the Superintendent or his designee to submit a copy of this Resolution to the Ohio Department of Education prior to September 30, 2015 and to submit such other information necessary to effectuate this Resolution.

Resolution Number:		
Mark Jantzen, Board President	Date	
Scot Thomas Prebles, Superintendent	Date	
Richard Berdine, Treasurer/CFO		